UP Series Embedded POS Models UP-700 UP-810F UP-820F UP-820N UP-3500
Cabinet
Color Gray 282/Light Grey Black (Gray 2) Black (Gray 2) Black (Gray 2) Black (Gray 2)
Operator Display LCD w/ back light TFT LCD Color w/ backlight TFT LCD Color w/ backlight TFT LCD Color w/ backlight 12.1" TFT Color LCD w/ backlight
Operatior Input No Yes Yes Yes Yes
Resolution 320x240 400x240 400x240 400x240 XGA 1024x768
No. Lines 20 char. x 8 lines 44 char. x 12 lines 44 char. x 12 lines 44 char. x 12 lines Full
Color White & Black Color Color Color Color

Available Modes 8 8 8 8 18
Cashier/Clerk
Type Code Code Code Code Code
Receipt On/Off Switch Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Type Function key Function Key Function Key Function Key Function Key
Power Switch Yes No No No Yes (standby switch)
External Dimensions (HxWxD) 10.3"x11.4"x14.4"
10.27"x13.74"x17.24" / with
cash drawer
15"x13.97"x71.24"
10.27"x13.74"x17.24" / with
cash drawer
15"x13.97"x71.24"
10.27"x13.74"x17.24" / with
cash drawer
15"x13.97"x71.24"
12.5"x12.2"x11.2"
Weight 36.2 lbs. 31.63 lbs 31.63 lbs 31.63 lbs 12.1 lbs.
Cash Drawer
Standard 1 Std./Max. 2 1 Std./Max. 2 1 Std./Max. 2 1 Std./Max. 2 Opt./Max. 2
Compartments 7B/5C 5B/6C 5B/6C 5B/6C 7B/5C
Drawer Open Sensor Std. Std. Std. Std. Std.
Communications
LAN Communications Ethernet (TCP/IP) Ethernet (TCP/IP) Ethernet (TCP/IP) Ethernet (TCP/IP) Ethernet (TCP/IP)
No. Terminals Max. 64 Max. 32 Max. 32 Max. 32 Max. 32
RS-232 ports
Std. 2 (DB9 x 1 / RJ-45 x 1) /
Max. 4 with optional ERA5RS
board
Std. (DB9 x 2 / RJ-45 x 2) Std. (DB9 x 2 / RJ-45 x 2) Std. (DB9 x 2 / RJ-45 x 2) Std. (DB9 x 4 / RJ-45 x 1)
Program Data Backup via PC Utility (02FD.exe) only SD Card SD Card SD Card SD Card
Specifications
Note: Specifications are subject to change without notification 1 of 6 10/8/2009
UP Series Embedded POS Models UP-700 UP-810F/820F/820N UP-3500
Accessories
2MB Memory Board UPS02MB N/A N/A
4MB Memory Board UPS04MB UPS04MB2 UPS04MB2
8MB Memory Board N/A UPS08MB UPS08MB
RS232 Expansion board (2 ports) ERA5RS N/A N/A
3 Track Magnetic Card Reader UPE13MR (optional) UPE13MR3 (optional) UP-E13MR2 (Standard)
Internal 20 Cahr. Customer Display N/A N/A UPI20DP
Pole 16 Char. Customer Display UPP16DP UPP20DPB UPP20DPB
8-port 3COM Ethernet Hub ERHUB1 ERHUB1 ERHUB1
10"x10" Avery/Weightronix Scale (Serial) ERSC6710 ERSC6710 ERSC6710
14"x12" Avery/Weightronix Scale (Serial) ERSC6720 ERSC6720 ERSC6720
Cash Drawer w/ coin case ER03DW (7B/5C) ER56DWB3 (5B/6C) / ER03DWB7 (7B/5C) / ER04DW (5B/5C) ER03DW (7B/5C) / ER03DWB7 / ER04DW (5B/5C)
Coin Case ER75CC3 (7B/5C) ER56CC3 (5B/6C) / ER75CC3 (7B/5C) / ER55CC2 (5B/5C) ER75CC3 (7B/5C) / ER55CC2 (5B/5C)
Vivo pay 4000 Reader UPVIVOREADER UPVIVOREADER UPVIVOREADER
Other
Key Top, 1x1 N/A ER11KT8 (UP-820N) N/A
Key Top, 1x2 N/A ER12KT8 (UP-820N) N/A
Key Top, 2x2 N/A ER22KT8(UP-820N) N/A
Key Top, dummy 1x1 N/A ER11DK8 (UP-820N) N/A
Key Top, dummy 5x1 N/A ER51DK8B (UP-820N) N/A
3rd Party Interfaces / Options
Account Balance I/F/Smart Card/Prepaid Card Store Value Systems Yes Yes Yes
EFT / EPAY/ CAT (Electronics Payments) Check w/o MICR, Credit,
Debit, Gift Yes Yes Yes
IC Card for ViBOPay™ Reader Yes Yes Yes
Coin Dispenser Yes Yes Yes
Color/Kitchen Video Monitor Systems (CVM/KVM) Yes Yes Yes
CCTV / Print Data No via External Printer Yes
Online Communications / PC Yes Yes Yes
Drink Dispenser No No Yes
OCB (Order Confirmation Board) via CVM via CVM Yes
Barcode Reader / Scanner Yes Yes Yes
Scale Yes Yes Yes